

McGill and Partners appoints new Partner to its Reinsurance team

London, 31 October 2023: McGill and Partners, the independent specialist insurance and reinsurance broker, has appointed Steve Postlewhite as a Partner in its Reinsurance team. Based in London, he will be responsible for developing the portfolio solutions specialty, whilst also leveraging his extensive knowledge and network to help grow McGill and Partner's Reinsurance business on a broader scale.

Steve has been in the industry for over 20 years, in a variety of roles across analytics, capital, risk and underwriting. A qualified actuary, he also brings leadership experience in global insurance and reinsurance businesses to his new role.

Having previously served as the Managing Director and Chief Underwriting Officer ('CUO') at QBE RE, he has been responsible for all aspects of the global inwards reinsurance portfolio including strategy development and its implementation. Prior to this Stephen held the position of CEO at Aspen Insurance. Steve will be bringing his extensive experience across P&C global insurance and reinsurance to deliver bespoke portfolio solutions tailored to individual client's needs.

Angus Milgate, Partner and Head of International Treaty Reinsurance at McGill and Partners said: "We're delighted to be bringing someone of Steve's calibre into our Reinsurance team. His breadth of experience, spanning roles as both a buyer and a seller of reinsurance, will be invaluable to both our clients and colleagues alike, not only as we grow portfolio solutions but to the wider firm thanks to our single P&L structure."

ENDS

Notes to editors:

About McGill and Partners

McGill and Partners is one of the fastest growing specialty insurance and reinsurance brokers in the world. It was launched in 2019 and the firm has significant backing from funds affiliated with Warburg Pincus, a leading global private equity firm. McGill and Partners has centres of excellence in London and New York with a presence in the UK, the US, Ireland, Bermuda and Australia.

For further information, please visit <u>www.mcgillpartners.com</u>

Media contacts

Alistair Kellie / Zoë Sibree / Charlotte Coulson / Georgina Procter SEC Newgate



Email: McGillGlobal@secnewgate.co.uk

McGill and McGill and Partners are registered trading names of McGill and Partners Ltd and MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited. McGill and Partners is also a

d/b/a name of McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC. McGill and Partners Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under firm reference number 927379. MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland under reference number C433022, with authorised branches in Germany, Switzerland and the UK. McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC (dba McGill Global Risk Insurance Solutions in California and McGill Global Risk LLC in Nebraska) is a Delaware limited liability company conducting (re)insurance intermediary services in the US. The McGill and Partners group also includes McGill and Partners Bermuda Limited, incorporated in Desmuded and intermediary services in the US. The McGill and Partners group also includes McGill and Partners de Detement Bermuda and registered as an insurance and reinsurance broker with the Bermuda Monetary Authority with registration no. 202100177, and McGill and Partners Australia Pty Limited, an Australian company conducting non-life reinsurance intermediary services.